
Gustavus Adolphus (11-5/9-3 MIAC) -vs- Concordia College (11-4/10-2 MIAC)
01/25/06 at Memorial Auditorium/Moorhead, MN

 
 

 
 
Gustavus Adolphus 63

Concordia College 65

Date: 01/25/06
Time: 5:45 PM
Attendance: 301
Site: Memorial Auditorium/Moorhead, MN

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Gustavus Adolphus 31 32 63
Concordia College 25 40 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Jess Vadnais * 36 5-16 0-5 3-5 3-1 4 1 5 2 0 3 13
52 Bri Monahan * 29 4-8 0-1 3-4 1-3 4 4 2 4 0 5 11
34 Erin Boese * 18 3-4 1-2 1-2 1-2 3 3 1 2 0 3 8
14 Sara Boldt * 26 3-6 1-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 1 7
20 Marit Sviggum * 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1
30 Emily Nelson 18 4-12 2-7 1-1 3-2 5 0 2 0 1 1 11
42 Vicky Peterson 19 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 5
23 Ashley Raymo 9 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-0 1 2 2 1 0 1 4
05 Michelle Linbo 23 1-6 0-1 0-1 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
32 Kenzie Consoer 14 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 4 2 1 0 1 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-59 5-19 12-21 14-12 26 19 15 12 1 15 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-32   37.50 % 2-8   25.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
Second Half 11-27   40.74 % 3-11   27.27 % 7-14   50.00 %
Total 23-59   39.0 % 5-19   26.3 % 12-21   57.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 13 1st-12:26

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Melanie Hageman * 31 5-9 0-0 7-8 2-5 7 1 1 2 0 1 17
32 Sarah Krabbenhoft * 23 3-5 0-1 4-4 1-3 4 4 1 6 2 0 10
44 Tori Ehlert * 22 4-7 1-2 1-2 0-4 4 3 0 4 0 1 10
14 Anne Keeley * 27 3-8 1-3 2-4 4-0 4 4 2 4 3 0 9
10 Jenna Freudenberg * 16 2-2 0-0 1-3 0-0 0 3 4 1 0 0 5
24 Jessica Heintz 22 3-3 2-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 8
30 Ashley King 23 2-6 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 1 3 2 0 1 4
42 Emily Swierenga 18 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-6 6 0 2 1 0 0 2
34 Leanne White 14 0-0 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
12 Jennifer Yousa 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-42 4-10 15-22 9-24 33 19 13 21 6 5 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-18   44.44 % 2-4   50.00 % 7-10   70.00 %
Second Half 15-24   62.50 % 2-6   33.33 % 8-12   66.67 %
Total 23-42   54.8 % 4-10   40.0 % 15-22   68.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 5 2nd-02:11



1st Half Box Score
Gustavus Adolphus 31

Concordia College 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Jess Vadnais 17 5-11 0-2 2-3 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 3 12
52 Bri Monahan 15 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 2 4
34 Erin Boese 8 2-2 1-1 1-1 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 1 6
14 Sara Boldt 13 1-1 1-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
20 Marit Sviggum 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Emily Nelson 10 1-5 0-2 1-1 1-1 2 0 2 0 1 1 3
42 Vicky Peterson 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
23 Ashley Raymo 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1
5 Michelle Linbo 12 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
32 Kenzie Consoer 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-32 2-8 5-7 10-4 14 9 6 8 1 9 31
37.5 % 25.0 % 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Melanie Hageman 15 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 2
32 Sarah Krabbenhoft 13 2-4 0-1 4-4 1-2 3 1 0 5 2 0 8
44 Tori Ehlert 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
14 Anne Keeley 14 2-5 1-2 1-2 3-0 3 0 1 4 2 0 6
10 Jenna Freudenberg 7 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
24 Jessica Heintz 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
30 Ashley King 10 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 4
42 Emily Swierenga 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
34 Leanne White 10 0-0 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
12 Jennifer Yousa 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-18 2-4 7-10 5-9 14 7 3 14 5 4 25
44.4 % 50.0 % 70.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Gustavus Adolphus 32

Concordia College 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Jess Vadnais 19 0-5 0-3 1-2 1-1 2 1 5 1 0 0 1
52 Bri Monahan 14 2-3 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 4 0 3 0 3 7
34 Erin Boese 10 1-2 0-1 0-1 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 2 2
14 Sara Boldt 13 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4
20 Marit Sviggum 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
30 Emily Nelson 8 3-7 2-5 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 8
42 Vicky Peterson 10 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
23 Ashley Raymo 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
5 Michelle Linbo 11 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Kenzie Consoer 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-27 3-11 7-14 4-8 12 10 9 4 0 6 32
40.7 % 27.3 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Melanie Hageman 16 5-7 0-0 5-6 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 0 15
32 Sarah Krabbenhoft 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 0 2
44 Tori Ehlert 14 4-6 1-2 1-2 0-4 4 1 0 3 0 0 10
14 Anne Keeley 13 1-3 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 4 1 0 1 0 3
10 Jenna Freudenberg 9 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 4 1 0 0 3
24 Jessica Heintz 11 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 5
30 Ashley King 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 1 0 0 0
42 Emily Swierenga 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
34 Leanne White 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jennifer Yousa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-24 2-6 8-12 4-15 19 12 10 7 1 1 40
62.5 % 33.3 % 66.7 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gustavus Adolphus Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia College
FOUL  by SVIGGUM,MARIT 19:44

19:43 TURNOVER  by KEELEY,ANNE
STEAL  by MONAHAN,BRI 19:42
GOOD 3PTR by BOLDT,SARA 19:19 3-0 V 3

19:04 TURNOVER  by KRABBENHOFT,SARAH
STEAL  by BOESE,ERIN 19:03
GOOD JUMPER by VADNAIS,JESS 18:47 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by MONAHAN,BRI --

18:31 TURNOVER  by KRABBENHOFT,SARAH
STEAL  by MONAHAN,BRI 18:30
TURNOVER  by BOESE,ERIN 18:25

18:11 TURNOVER  by KRABBENHOFT,SARAH
STEAL  by VADNAIS,JESS 18:10
TURNOVER  by VADNAIS,JESS 18:05

18:03 STEAL  by HAGEMAN,MELANIE
17:47 MISS JUMPER by EHLERT,TORI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by VADNAIS,JESS 17:19

17:19 BLOCK  by KEELEY,ANNE
REBOUND OFF by MONAHAN,BRI --
GOOD 3PTR by BOESE,ERIN 17:14 8-0 V 8
ASSIST  by MONAHAN,BRI --

17:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:48 TURNOVER  by EHLERT,TORI

MISS 3PTR by VADNAIS,JESS 16:34
REBOUND OFF by BOESE,ERIN --
MISS JUMPER by MONAHAN,BRI 16:25

-- REBOUND DEF by KING,ASHLEY
16:12 MISS LAYUP by KEELEY,ANNE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:01 MISS 3PTR by KEELEY,ANNE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by LINBO,MICHELLE 15:33

15:33 BLOCK  by KEELEY,ANNE
REBOUND OFF by VADNAIS,JESS --
MISS 3PTR by VADNAIS,JESS 15:28
REBOUND OFF by BOLDT,SARA --
TURNOVER  by BOLDT,SARA 15:21

15:20 STEAL  by KING,ASHLEY
15:05 TURNOVER  by HAGEMAN,MELANIE

TURNOVER  by BOESE,ERIN 14:47
14:46 STEAL  by WHITE,LEANNE

FOUL  by PETERSON,VICKY 14:27
14:03 TURNOVER  by HEINTZ,JESSICA

STEAL  by NELSON,EMILY 14:02
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,EMILY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:58 10-0 V 10

13:58 FOUL  by EHLERT,TORI
GOOD FT by NELSON,EMILY 13:58 11-0 V 11

13:45 TURNOVER  by SWIERENGA,EMILY
TURNOVER  by CONSOER,KENZIE 13:28

13:17 TURNOVER  by KING,ASHLEY
STEAL  by CONSOER,KENZIE 13:15
MISS JUMPER by VADNAIS,JESS 12:53
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,EMILY --

12:32 FOUL  by WHITE,LEANNE
GOOD JUMPER by MONAHAN,BRI 12:26 13-0 V 13

11:59 MISS 3PTR by KRABBENHOFT,SARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by KEELEY,ANNE



11:54 TURNOVER  by KEELEY,ANNE
MISS JUMPER by CONSOER,KENZIE 11:42

11:42 BLOCK  by WHITE,LEANNE
-- REBOUND DEF by HEINTZ,JESSICA

11:30 13-3 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by HEINTZ,JESSICA
-- ASSIST  by KEELEY,ANNE

MISS JUMPER by NELSON,EMILY 11:11
11:11 BLOCK  by KRABBENHOFT,SARAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:47 MISS JUMPER by KEELEY,ANNE

-- REBOUND OFF by KEELEY,ANNE
10:43 13-5 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by KEELEY,ANNE

GOOD LAYUP by VADNAIS,JESS(in the paint) 10:26 15-5 V 10
ASSIST  by CONSOER,KENZIE --
FOUL  by CONSOER,KENZIE 10:08

10:08 15-6 V 9 GOOD FT by KRABBENHOFT,SARAH
10:08 15-7 V 8 GOOD FT by KRABBENHOFT,SARAH

TURNOVER  by RAYMO,ASHLEY 09:49
09:48 STEAL  by EHLERT,TORI
09:38 MISS JUMPER by KRABBENHOFT,SARAH

-- REBOUND OFF by KEELEY,ANNE
09:34 TURNOVER  by KEELEY,ANNE

STEAL  by VADNAIS,JESS 09:34
GOOD JUMPER by MONAHAN,BRI 09:21 17-7 V 10

09:03 TURNOVER  by KRABBENHOFT,SARAH
STEAL  by RAYMO,ASHLEY 09:02
GOOD LAYUP by VADNAIS,JESS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:58 19-7 V 12
ASSIST  by RAYMO,ASHLEY --

08:58 FOUL  by KRABBENHOFT,SARAH
08:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by VADNAIS,JESS 08:58
-- REBOUND DEF by KRABBENHOFT,SARAH

FOUL  by RAYMO,ASHLEY 08:46
08:40 19-9 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by FREUDENBERG,JENNA(in the paint)

FOUL  by BOESE,ERIN 08:40
08:40 MISS FT by FREUDENBERG,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by MONAHAN,BRI --
GOOD JUMPER by BOESE,ERIN 08:22 21-9 V 12

08:22 FOUL  by EHLERT,TORI
GOOD FT by BOESE,ERIN 08:22 22-9 V 13
FOUL  by BOESE,ERIN 08:08

08:08 22-10 V 12 GOOD FT by KEELEY,ANNE
08:08 MISS FT by KEELEY,ANNE

-- REBOUND OFF by WHITE,LEANNE
07:57 MISS FT by WHITE,LEANNE

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,EMILY --
FOUL  by PETERSON,VICKY 07:57

07:47 FOUL  by FREUDENBERG,JENNA
GOOD FT by RAYMO,ASHLEY 07:47 23-10 V 13
MISS FT by RAYMO,ASHLEY 07:47
REBOUND OFF by RAYMO,ASHLEY --

07:26 FOUL  by HAGEMAN,MELANIE
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,EMILY 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by KING,ASHLEY
07:09 23-12 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by KING,ASHLEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MONAHAN,BRI 06:48
06:37 MISS LAYUP by HAGEMAN,MELANIE

REBOUND DEF by MONAHAN,BRI --
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,EMILY 06:07
REBOUND OFF by CONSOER,KENZIE --
MISS JUMPER by VADNAIS,JESS 05:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



MISS LAYUP by NELSON,EMILY 05:36
-- REBOUND DEF by HAGEMAN,MELANIE

FOUL  by CONSOER,KENZIE 05:34
05:34 23-13 V 10 GOOD FT by HAGEMAN,MELANIE
05:34 23-14 V 9 GOOD FT by HAGEMAN,MELANIE

TURNOVER  by LINBO,MICHELLE 05:23
05:01 23-16 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by KING,ASHLEY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MONAHAN,BRI 04:42
REBOUND OFF by LINBO,MICHELLE --
GOOD LAYUP by VADNAIS,JESS(in the paint) 04:35 25-16 V 9
ASSIST  by NELSON,EMILY --

04:29 MISS JUMPER by KING,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,VICKY --
MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,VICKY 04:16
REBOUND OFF by VADNAIS,JESS --
GOOD LAYUP by VADNAIS,JESS(in the paint) 04:13 27-16 V 11

03:54 27-18 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by KRABBENHOFT,SARAH
GOOD LAYUP by LINBO,MICHELLE(in the paint) 03:37 29-18 V 11
ASSIST  by NELSON,EMILY --

03:23 MISS LAYUP by KING,ASHLEY
BLOCK  by NELSON,EMILY 03:23

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:06 29-20 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by KRABBENHOFT,SARAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SWIERENGA,EMILY
MISS LAYUP by MONAHAN,BRI 02:46

02:46 BLOCK  by KRABBENHOFT,SARAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by LINBO,MICHELLE 02:34

-- REBOUND DEF by HAGEMAN,MELANIE
02:27 TURNOVER  by KRABBENHOFT,SARAH
02:10 FOUL  by YOUSA,JENNIFER

GOOD FT by VADNAIS,JESS 02:10 30-20 V 10
GOOD FT by VADNAIS,JESS 02:10 31-20 V 11

02:00 TURNOVER  by KEELEY,ANNE
STEAL  by VADNAIS,JESS 02:00
MISS 3PTR by LINBO,MICHELLE 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by HAGEMAN,MELANIE
FOUL  by LINBO,MICHELLE 01:16

01:16 31-21 V 10 GOOD FT by KRABBENHOFT,SARAH
01:16 31-22 V 9 GOOD FT by KRABBENHOFT,SARAH

MISS JUMPER by CONSOER,KENZIE 01:04
REBOUND OFF by BOLDT,SARA --
MISS LAYUP by LINBO,MICHELLE 00:52

-- REBOUND DEF by KRABBENHOFT,SARAH
00:31 MISS LAYUP by HAGEMAN,MELANIE

-- REBOUND OFF by KRABBENHOFT,SARAH
00:27 31-25 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by KEELEY,ANNE

-- ASSIST  by SWIERENGA,EMILY
MISS LAYUP by VADNAIS,JESS 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SWIERENGA,EMILY

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gustavus Adolphus Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia College
MISS 3PTR by VADNAIS,JESS 19:49

-- REBOUND DEF by EHLERT,TORI
19:31 31-27 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by KRABBENHOFT,SARAH

-- ASSIST  by FREUDENBERG,JENNA
GOOD JUMPER by MONAHAN,BRI 19:15 33-27 V 6
ASSIST  by VADNAIS,JESS --

18:58 TURNOVER  by FREUDENBERG,JENNA



STEAL  by MONAHAN,BRI 18:57
GOOD JUMPER by BOLDT,SARA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:51 35-27 V 8
ASSIST  by SVIGGUM,MARIT --

18:34 35-29 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by HAGEMAN,MELANIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KRABBENHOFT,SARAH

GOOD LAYUP by BOESE,ERIN(in the paint) 18:04 37-29 V 8
17:50 TURNOVER  by EHLERT,TORI

STEAL  by BOESE,ERIN 17:49
TURNOVER  by MONAHAN,BRI 17:37
FOUL  by MONAHAN,BRI 17:37

17:25 37-31 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by KEELEY,ANNE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FREUDENBERG,JENNA

MISS 3PTR by BOESE,ERIN 17:04
REBOUND OFF by SVIGGUM,MARIT --

17:01 FOUL  by FREUDENBERG,JENNA
GOOD FT by SVIGGUM,MARIT 17:01 38-31 V 7
MISS FT by SVIGGUM,MARIT 17:01

-- REBOUND DEF by EHLERT,TORI
16:52 MISS 3PTR by EHLERT,TORI

-- REBOUND OFF by HAGEMAN,MELANIE
16:47 MISS LAYUP by HAGEMAN,MELANIE

REBOUND DEF by BOESE,ERIN --
TURNOVER  by MONAHAN,BRI 16:37

16:36 STEAL  by HEINTZ,JESSICA
16:32 TURNOVER  by EHLERT,TORI

STEAL  by MONAHAN,BRI 16:29
16:26 FOUL  by KEELEY,ANNE

GOOD LAYUP by MONAHAN,BRI(in the paint) 16:21 40-31 V 9
ASSIST  by BOESE,ERIN --

16:02 TURNOVER  by EHLERT,TORI
STEAL  by BOESE,ERIN 16:01

15:50 FOUL  by KEELEY,ANNE
MISS JUMPER by VADNAIS,JESS 15:41

-- REBOUND DEF by KING,ASHLEY
15:18 40-33 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by HAGEMAN,MELANIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KING,ASHLEY
MISS LAYUP by LINBO,MICHELLE 14:56

-- REBOUND DEF by SWIERENGA,EMILY
FOUL  by BOLDT,SARA 14:37

14:37 40-34 V 6 GOOD FT by HAGEMAN,MELANIE
14:37 40-35 V 5 GOOD FT by HAGEMAN,MELANIE

GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,EMILY(in the paint) 14:19 42-35 V 7
14:04 MISS 3PTR by KING,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by LINBO,MICHELLE --
13:48 FOUL  by HEINTZ,JESSICA

TURNOVER  by VADNAIS,JESS 13:35
13:10 MISS LAYUP by KING,ASHLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by HEINTZ,JESSICA
13:06 42-38 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by HEINTZ,JESSICA
12:38 FOUL  by KING,ASHLEY
12:28 FOUL  by KRABBENHOFT,SARAH

MISS FT by CONSOER,KENZIE 12:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CONSOER,KENZIE 12:28 43-38 V 5

12:05 MISS 3PTR by KEELEY,ANNE
REBOUND DEF by LINBO,MICHELLE --

12:03 FOUL  by KEELEY,ANNE
MISS FT by LINBO,MICHELLE 12:03

-- REBOUND DEF by SWIERENGA,EMILY
11:46 MISS 3PTR by SWIERENGA,EMILY

-- REBOUND OFF by KEELEY,ANNE
FOUL  by CONSOER,KENZIE 11:43



11:43 43-39 V 4 GOOD FT by KEELEY,ANNE
11:43 MISS FT by KEELEY,ANNE

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,EMILY --
MISS JUMPER by BOLDT,SARA 11:31

11:31 BLOCK  by KEELEY,ANNE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BOLDT,SARA 11:27

-- REBOUND DEF by SWIERENGA,EMILY
FOUL  by MONAHAN,BRI 11:08

11:07 TURNOVER  by KRABBENHOFT,SARAH
STEAL  by MONAHAN,BRI 11:06

11:04 FOUL  by KRABBENHOFT,SARAH
GOOD FT by MONAHAN,BRI 11:04 44-39 V 5
GOOD FT by MONAHAN,BRI 11:04 45-39 V 6
FOUL  by BOESE,ERIN 10:48

10:42 45-42 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by EHLERT,TORI
-- ASSIST  by KEELEY,ANNE

10:27 FOUL  by EHLERT,TORI
MISS FT by BOESE,ERIN 10:27

-- REBOUND DEF by HAGEMAN,MELANIE
10:09 45-44 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by EHLERT,TORI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MONAHAN,BRI 09:51
-- REBOUND DEF by SWIERENGA,EMILY

FOUL  by MONAHAN,BRI 09:44
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 09:44
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,EMILY 09:29
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,EMILY --
FOUL  by VADNAIS,JESS 09:23

09:23 45-45 GOOD FT by HAGEMAN,MELANIE
09:23 45-46 H 1 GOOD FT by HAGEMAN,MELANIE

GOOD 3PTR by RAYMO,ASHLEY 09:02 48-46 V 2
ASSIST  by CONSOER,KENZIE --

08:37 MISS LAYUP by HAGEMAN,MELANIE
-- REBOUND OFF by HAGEMAN,MELANIE

08:20 MISS JUMPER by EHLERT,TORI
REBOUND DEF by VADNAIS,JESS --

08:19 FOUL  by KEELEY,ANNE
MISS FT by VADNAIS,JESS 08:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by VADNAIS,JESS 08:19 49-46 V 3

08:01 TURNOVER  by KING,ASHLEY
STEAL  by BOLDT,SARA 08:00
GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,VICKY(in the paint) 07:50 51-46 V 5
ASSIST  by RAYMO,ASHLEY --

07:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:22 51-48 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by EHLERT,TORI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HAGEMAN,MELANIE
GOOD LAYUP by BOLDT,SARA(in the paint) 07:01 53-48 V 5
ASSIST  by VADNAIS,JESS --
FOUL  by CONSOER,KENZIE 06:41

06:41 53-49 V 4 GOOD FT by HAGEMAN,MELANIE
06:41 MISS FT by HAGEMAN,MELANIE

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,VICKY --
MISS 3PTR by RAYMO,ASHLEY 06:34

-- REBOUND DEF by HAGEMAN,MELANIE
FOUL  by RAYMO,ASHLEY 06:25

06:25 53-50 V 3 GOOD FT by FREUDENBERG,JENNA
06:25 MISS FT by FREUDENBERG,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by MONAHAN,BRI --
MISS 3PTR by VADNAIS,JESS 06:01

-- REBOUND DEF by SWIERENGA,EMILY
05:42 53-52 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by FREUDENBERG,JENNA(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,VICKY(in the paint) 05:31 55-52 V 3
ASSIST  by VADNAIS,JESS --

05:09 55-54 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by HAGEMAN,MELANIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FREUDENBERG,JENNA

MISS JUMPER by BOLDT,SARA 05:01
-- REBOUND DEF by KRABBENHOFT,SARAH

04:52 55-56 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by SWIERENGA,EMILY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by KING,ASHLEY
04:30 FOUL  by KRABBENHOFT,SARAH

GOOD FT by PETERSON,VICKY 04:30 56-56
MISS FT by PETERSON,VICKY 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by EHLERT,TORI
04:11 56-58 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HAGEMAN,MELANIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FREUDENBERG,JENNA
MISS JUMPER by VADNAIS,JESS 03:55
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,EMILY --

03:45 FOUL  by FREUDENBERG,JENNA
GOOD FT by MONAHAN,BRI 03:45 57-58 H 1
MISS FT by MONAHAN,BRI 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by KING,ASHLEY
03:25 57-60 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by EHLERT,TORI

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:18
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,EMILY 03:07

-- REBOUND DEF by KING,ASHLEY
02:31 TURNOVER  by HAGEMAN,MELANIE

TURNOVER  by MONAHAN,BRI 02:25
02:11 57-62 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HAGEMAN,MELANIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KING,ASHLEY
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,EMILY 01:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,EMILY 01:43
REBOUND OFF by VADNAIS,JESS --
GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,EMILY 01:37 60-62 H 2
ASSIST  by VADNAIS,JESS --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:34

01:09 MISS JUMPER by KEELEY,ANNE
REBOUND DEF by BOESE,ERIN --
MISS 3PTR by VADNAIS,JESS 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by EHLERT,TORI
FOUL  by MONAHAN,BRI 00:46

00:46 MISS FT by EHLERT,TORI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:46 60-63 H 3 GOOD FT by EHLERT,TORI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:46
GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,EMILY 00:33 63-63
ASSIST  by VADNAIS,JESS --

00:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:05 63-65 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HEINTZ,JESSICA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:05
00:05 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM


